

**Mill & Overlay FY24 Program (#8403132)**

**Owner: Lee's Summit MO, City of**

**03/29/2023 02:00 PM CDT**

**Opened by: Vince Schmoeger, Lisa Azimi**

Line Item	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Engineer Estimate		Amino Brothers Co., Inc.		Superior Bowen Asphalt Co		Metro Asphalt, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	Asphalt, APWA TYPE RC 5-01	TON	33651	\$92.51	\$3,113,054.01	\$84.00	\$2,826,684.00	\$82.75	\$2,784,620.25	\$92.95	\$3,127,860.45
2	Milling 2" depth, full width	SY	280693	\$2.38	\$668,049.34	\$2.15	\$603,489.95	\$2.35	\$659,628.55	\$2.65	\$743,836.45
3	Asphalt Patching, Full Depth	TON	1683	\$214.50	\$361,003.50	\$147.00	\$247,401.00	\$195.00	\$328,185.00	\$188.00	\$316,404.00
4	Pavement Marking - 4" Solid White High-Build Paint	LF	37540	\$0.43	\$16,142.20	\$0.65	\$24,401.00	\$0.75	\$28,155.00	\$0.70	\$26,278.00
5	Pavement Marking - 4" Broken White High-Build Paint	LF	470	\$0.43	\$202.10	\$0.65	\$305.50	\$0.75	\$352.50	\$0.70	\$329.00
6	Pavement Marking - 4" Solid Yellow High-Build Paint	LF	48415	\$0.43	\$20,818.45	\$0.65	\$31,469.75	\$0.75	\$36,311.25	\$0.70	\$33,890.50
7	Pavement Marking - 4" Broken Yellow High-Build Paint	LF	2915	\$0.43	\$1,253.45	\$0.65	\$1,894.75	\$0.75	\$2,186.25	\$0.70	\$2,040.50
8	Pavement Marking - 6" Solid White Pre-Formed Thermoplastic	LF	1365	\$7.13	\$9,732.45	\$11.00	\$15,015.00	\$12.90	\$17,608.50	\$12.00	\$16,380.00
9	Pavement Marking - 12" Solid White Pre-Formed Thermoplastic	LF	110	\$18.42	\$2,026.20	\$15.50	\$1,705.00	\$18.15	\$1,996.50	\$17.00	\$1,870.00
10	Pavement Marking - 12" Solid Yellow Pre-Formed Thermoplastic	LF	1283	\$18.42	\$23,632.86	\$15.50	\$19,886.50	\$18.15	\$23,286.45	\$17.00	\$21,811.00
11	Pavement Marking - 24" Solid White Pre-Formed Thermoplastic	LF	454	\$27.72	\$12,584.88	\$26.00	\$11,804.00	\$30.40	\$13,801.60	\$30.00	\$13,620.00
12	Pavement Marking - Left Turn Arrow Pre-Formed Thermoplastic	EA	75	\$462.00	\$34,650.00	\$385.00	\$28,875.00	\$450.00	\$33,750.00	\$425.00	\$31,875.00
13	Pavement Marking - Right Turn Arrow Pre-Formed Thermoplastic	EA	31	\$462.00	\$14,322.00	\$385.00	\$11,935.00	\$450.00	\$13,950.00	\$425.00	\$13,175.00
14	Pavement Marking - "ONLY" Symbol Pre-Formed Thermoplastic	EA	2	\$7.26	\$14.52	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
<b>Bid Total</b>					<b>\$4,277,485.96</b>		<b>\$3,825,766.45</b>		<b>\$3,944,881.85</b>		<b>\$4,350,369.90</b>